ent By: Baker & Bo	tts L.L.P.;		03-27-2001	1:20PM; Page 3/
03 19 01 11:2	FAX 512 329	2688		Ø 004
Actorney <u>Docket: 391078</u>	1.09A3	VC188		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	MAR 1 9	CORDATION	101649483 FORM COVER SHEET	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
T al Hamank	Carlo	APPENE and Trademark	NTS ONLY	ginal documents or copy thereof.
I. Name and Address			2. Name and Address of recei	ving Party(ies):
			Name: TRN Business Trust	
Herman Díaz Boulevard Condado De Sayavedra. #99 Atizapan, Estado 52938 MEXICO  3 · / 9 ·			/ Internal Address:	
Citizenship: <u>Mexico</u> Additional name(s) of	conveying party(	ies) attached?		
Yes X No			Street Address: 2525 Stemmons Freeway	
3. Nature of conveyance.				
Assignmen		Merger	City: Dailas, Texa	· - 75207
Security A	greement	Change of Name	City: Dallas, Texa	2 <b>5</b> (320)
Execution Date: March 8, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(es) arrached? Yes X No	
4. Application numbe				
A. Patent Application		er with a new application	, the execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	ation is:
09/706,956		Additional Numbers	i sattached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of concerning document		correspondence	6. Total number of application	······································
Name:	Ann C. Livingston		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	BAKER BOTTS, L.L.P.		X Enclosed	
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: State:	Dallas Texas	Zip: 75201	8. Deposit account number: No. 20-0384 of Bake	er Botts, L.L.P.
			(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page of paying by deposit secount)	
0 =		DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document.		lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Ann C. Livingston		anni	- Final	March 19, 2001
Name of Person Signir	Ę	Signature	)	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4	/04)		Total number of r	pages including cover sheet 3
CIMIN 1401 COUT POUT 1 (KXP.4	7/1)	Do por de	etach this portion	
Mail documents to be	recorded with req	uired cover sheet inform		WWW. 2
		Box a	Assignments	
Public bugden reporting for tole moral	: 200-en sjrket ik estilæsted to	Exemples for sampling OE models programed	ton, D.C. 20231 so be recorded, including case for reviewing the duction	and and guidnesting the disce needed, and completing and
merimente di che sample cores shecc 5 m	ad comments (combing the l	under assistance to the U.S. Fatent and T (1), Washington, O.C. 20501.	tracenturk Office, Office of Indocumentation Systems, FK2-1	000C, Weshington, D.C. 20211, and to the Office of
		/		
26/2001 TDIAZ1 0000	0118 09706956			
FC:581	40.00	) <b>0</b> 0		
US21.258044.1		/		

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0239

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a single inventor, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, TRN BUSINESS TRUST, a business trust organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AUS01:224710.1

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0240 Title of Invention: REMOTE MONITORING ADAPTER FOR

LEVELMETER

Application Filed:

November 6, 2000

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Residence (City, Councy, State)

Date Assignment executed:

Date Application executed:

Atizapan, Sayavedra County, Estado, MEXICO

March 8, 2001

AUS01:224710.1

**RECORDED: 03/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0241